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March 23, 2012.
Ref.: Closeout of Assistance Instrument No. 519-G-00-09-00042-00

Dear Mrs. Fagan,
In order to facilitate the formal closeout of the grant above referred, we are pleased to send
you the final expenditures report and the Audit Certification.

We would like to take this opportunity to thank USAID for its important partnership in the
implementation of the Program.

A Sincerely,
/ S

Roberto Valent
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Resident Representative SAVACORS

Mrs.

Magaly Fagan

U.S. Agency for International Development
El Salvador

Edificio Naciones Unidas, Boulevard Orden de Malta, Antiguo Cuscatlan, La Libertad, El Salvador, C.A.. Apartado Postal
1114, Tel: (503) 22630066, Fax: (503) 22633501, registry.sv@undp.org



Programa de las Naciones Unidas para el Desarrollo

RECIPIENT: UNDP
AWARD No. 519-G-00-0900042-00

AUDIT CERTIFICATION

| hereby certify that all required audits have completed in accordance with the requirement of the
Mandatory Standard Provision (as stated in the Attachment 3, Numeral 8, paragraph c)) of the
subject assistance instrument and that all audit findings and recommendations, if any, have been

resolved.

Roberto Valent = Pt
Resident Representativ%ﬁsfﬁn <

—

March 23, 2012

Edificio Naciones Unidas, Boulevard Orden de Malta, Antiguo Cuscatian, La Libertad, El Salvador, C.A.. Apartado Postal
1114, Tel: (6503) 22630066, Fax: (503) 22633501, registry.sv@undp.org
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15 August 2011

Ref.: Grant N° 519-G-00-09-00042-00
(Education Component)

Dear Mr. Vargas,

| hereby would like to refer to the Grant: 519-G-00-09-00042-00 where USAID agrees to
contribute funds to The United Nations Development Programme for the implementation of
the Education Component of the National Human Development Report (NHDR) 2009/2010
of El Salvador.

In this regard, you may find attached the voucher form to report expenditures by the
amount of $4,836.96 corresponding to the final liquidation of the first and second advance
of funds in the amount of $ 100,000.00. Also you will find the expenditure detail in
accordance to the work plan agreed.

During November 2010 to June 2011, the grant has contributed to key activities related
to the dissemination of the NHDR and the 262 Almanac 2009/2010. Thanks to the support
of USAID, the project is providing training for 660 teachers of public schools of three
municipalities (Sonsonate, Zaragoza and Nueva Granada). The Ministry of Education is
giving a strong support to this initiative and hopes that the implementation in three
municipalities will resulting valuable lessons for a national level implementation.

Thank you once again for the support that USAID is providing to this important initiative.

Best regards,

MAlLRooM s <)
PRODUCTIONS CENTER ——a_ C
2/004‘ ichard Barathe

UG 1'7 2011 Resident Representative a.i.

Mr. Allen Vargas
Regional Controller
USAID EIl Salvador

Cc.: Maria Antonieta de Zelaya- AOTR
Cc.: Maria Gilda de Alvarado- Voucher Examiner
Cc: Carmen Maria de Henriquez

Edificio Naciones Unidas, Bulevard Orden de Malta Sur 2-B, Santa Elena, Antiguo Cuscatlan, El Salvador, C.A,, Tel: (503) 22630066
Fax: (503) 22633501, registry.sv@undp.org



PUBLIC VOUCHER FOR PURCHASES AND Rt

! 0 b
A 2 SERVICES OTHER THAN PERSONAL
U.S.DEPARTMENT, BUREAU, OR ESTABLISHMENT AND LOCATION %éﬁ;’?ﬁ’g.ﬁ'i’?}f REPARED SCHEDULE NO
'CONTRACT NUMBER AND DATE PAID BY

B 519-G-00-09-00042-00
REQUISITION NUMBER AND DATE

PAYEE'S PROGRAMA DE LAS NACIONES UNIDAS PARA EL DESARROLLO DATE INVOICE RECEIVED

N:N"[')E EDIFICIO NACIONES UNIDAS, BOULEVARD ORDEN DE MALTA SUR # 2B, ANTIGUO CUSCATLAN,
ADDRESS LA LIBERTAD, EL SALVADOR SISCOUNT TERMS

PAYEE'S ACCOUNT NUMBER
S o - T GOVERNMENT B/L NUMBER
SHIPPED FROM TO WEIGHT
. . i - R
NUMBER DATE OF ARTICLES OR SERVICES QUAN- UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
AND DATE DELIVERY (Enter description, fem number of conlract or Federal supply TITY ;
hedt jon d d necessary) COST PER ()

(j OF ORDER OR SERVICE le, and other inft N

FINAL LIQUIDATION OF FUNDS

CORRESPONDING TO SECOND ADVANCE OF FUNDS
AUGUST 15™ 2011 EDUCATION COMPONENT. US$ 4,836.96
GRANT: 519-G-00-008-00042-00
PERIOD: 15 JUNE 2011- 30 JUNE 2011

(Use centinuation sheets if necessary) {Payee must NOT use the space below) TOTAL US$ 4,836.96
PAYMENT: APPROVED FOR EXCHANGE RATE DIFFERENCES

[0 PROVISIONAL =$ =$1.00

[J COMPLETE BY?

[0 PARTIAL

[ FINAL Amount verified; correcl for

[J PROGRESS TITLE (Signatura or initials)

O ADVANCE

Pursuant te autherity vested in me, | certify that this veucher is correct and proper for payment.

P (Datle) (Authorized Certifying Officer)’ (Title)

ACCOUNTING CLASSIFICATION

CHECK NUMBER ON ACCOUNT OF U.S. TREASURY CHECK NUMBER ON (Name of bank)
CASH DATE PAYEE®
3
¥ When stated in foreign currently, Insert name of currency. PER
g If the ability to certify and ity to approve are bined in one person, one sig onlyis Y: ise the
approving officer will sign in the space provided, over his official titta.
e When a voucher is receipted in the name of a company or corporation, the name of the person writing the company ot corporate TITLE
name, as well as lhe capacity in which he signs, must appear. For example: “John Doe Company, per John Smith, Secretary” or
“Treasurer”, 23 the case may be.
Prevlous edition usable NSN 7650-00-634-4206

PRIVACY ACT STATEMENT
The Information requested on this form is required under the provisions of 31 U.S.C. 82b and 82c, for the purpose of disbursing Federal money. The information
requested Is lo idenlify ihe particular creditor and the amounts io be paid. Faiure to furnish this informalion will hinder discharge of the payment obligation
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Programa de las Naciones Unidas para el Desarrollo

February 17,2012

Ref.: Grant N° 519-G-00-09-00042-00
(Political Analysis Component)

Dear Mr. Vargas,

| hereby would like to refer to the Grant: 519-G-00-09-00042-00, where USAID agrees to
contribute funds to The United Nations Development Programme for the implementation of the
Political Analysis Component (Proyecto de Andlisis Politico y Escenarios Prospectivos para
Fortalecer la Gobernabilidad Democrética en E| Salvador - PAPEP).

In this regard, you may find in attachment the voucher form to report expenditures by the
amount of US$2,932.71 corresponding to the liquidation of funds received No.8. Also you will find
the expenditures detail as per the agreed work plan as supporting documentation.

Best regards, .

e

Q,Mard Barathe

Deputy Resident Representative

Mr. Allen Vargas
Comptroller officer
USAID EIl Salvador

Cec.: Catherine Hamlin, USAID
Maria Antonieta Zelaya de Gémez, Democracy and Governance Office

Maria Gilda Ariza, Accounting Department

Edificio Naciones Unidas, Bulevard Orden de Malta Sur 2-B, Santa Elena, Antiguo Cuscatlan, El Salvador, C.A., Tel: (503) 22630066
Fax: (503) 22633501, registry.sv@undp.org



Standard Form 1034 VOUCHER NO.
Revelcado 807 PUBLIC VOUCHER FOR PURCHASES AND
RG] SERVICES OTHER THAN PERSONAL
U.S.DEPARTMENT, BUREAU. OR ESTABLISHMENT AND LOCATION DATE VOUCHER PREPARED SCHEDULE NO.
January 2nd. 2012
CONTRACT NUMBER AND DATE PAID BY
509-G-00-009-00042-00
REQUISITION NUMBER AND DATE
PAYEE'S PROGRAMA DE LAS NACIONES UNIDAS PARA EL. DESARROLLO DATE INVOICE RECEIVED
"A%E EDIFICIO NACIONES UNIDAS, BOULEVARD ORDEN DE MALTA SUR # 2B. ANTIGUO CUSCATLAN,
ADDRESS LALIBERTAD-EL SALVAGOR DISCOUNT TERMS
PAYEE'S ACCOUNT NUMBER
M
SHIPPED FROM TO WEIGHT GOVERNMENT B/ NUMBER
NUMBER DATE OF ARTICLES OR SERVICES QUAN. UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
AND DATE DELIVERY (Enter description, #em number of contract or Federal supply TITY 3
OF ORDER OR SERVICE schedufs, and other information desmed necessary) COST | PER ()
LIQUIDATION OF FUNDS #8
POLITICAL ANALYSIS COMPONENT.
JAN 292012 GRANT: 518-G-00-008-00042-00 US§2.952.71
PERIOD: NOV-DEC 2011
(Use continuation shests if necessary) (Payes must NOT use the space befow) TOTAL US$2.932.71
PAYMENT: APPROVED FOR EXCHANGE RATE DIFFERENCES
[J PROVISIONAL =3 =$1.00
[J COMPLETE BY*
0 PARTIAL
[J FINAL Amount verified; comrect for
[J PROGRESS TITLE (Signature or inhials)
[J ADVANCE
Pursuant lo authority vested In me, | certify that this voucher Is comrect and proper for paymasnt.
{Dato) (Authorized Certifying Officer)® (Title)
ACCOUNTING CLASSIFICATION
CHECK NUMBER ON ACCOUNT OF U.S. TREASURY CHECK NUMBER ON (Name of bank)
CASH DATE PAYEE®
$
;wmmumvmnm.mmmm-aum. PER
HmmmmmW-Mme ona signature only is necessary; olherwise the
’m:mnwmmm-d-mummmammmm o TITLE
namo, as weil 23 the capecly in which he signs, must appear. For example “John Doo . per John Smith, Secretary® or
“Treasurer”, a3 the caes may be.
Pravious edition usabls NSN 7650-00-834-4206

PRIVACY ACT STATEMENT

Tha information requasted on this form is required undar the provisions of 31 U.S.C. 82b and 82c, for the purposa of disbursing Fedaral money. The infommation
requested Is 10 identily the perticular creditor and the amounts to be paid. Failure to fumish lhis information wil hinder discharge of the paymant obiigation.




sc: uoddng jusweSeuep

argeiuasaday Juepisay Aindeqg
ayweseg preyoy :Aq panosddy

BOUBWIOAOY)
Unws ejearel :Aq pemeirey

R 3|

:
:

=
{d 80.) oddng wowefeveyy miovep]
TYLO0L

v1018NS

B3 JORW0I DOINGS [ (BN DIADU] STRTRUOD) ONADS
Sy ATy
sosuadxe paw) pUT WeiQ 84

{(uonmuswse pue Woo! BRI §Z X 00°22 GSN) sBuur put sBuisey ‘sdoyspom
: Aoy pim spodas o wouy

AQunod g Ui 820398 ¥ doganep @0s pup
[vioisns

T8 PG $AA0G / (EPINU STREU00 SAOS
vodal vopenys -sv.&!.ﬂ 1o uoRNposd §'y

SN} AL

SoTUadno DA} PUT W Jod

€9 ORI OAAOE / NP $I0RIN0D 0OAS
SOBUINE ULIFLNPIUW PUB -LIOYS Biqiet0d jo BuuBicag gy

{vonEwewse puT oo 83uL0Ed 02 X 00°L2 OSN) sBumil put 8BuIsoN *SoUPHOM
€9 PR 0NN / BNPINPU SIRRI0D DOIAI0G
paonposd so/pus 1102 UoKBULOU) JO Siskeuy )

€2 [5RIU0D BRMDG | ENPINPU STREAUOD IXANS
lgtggﬁljﬂg—o!oﬂﬁﬂ—

300 18165 1€ 1681 V8 elo It __.u...s. I3 500 1816918
pooB B 5
§§§g§§}8§8§c
ol w wlpng
=8 puth & & wipnq  |cuonedupom| o
wipng | pwnunoy |sangpusdyy | samypmodrg | popipony -
i » ] ] r
1102 99Q] - AON :poped

00-2¢000-80-00-961 5 : ‘ON B
VLA SRINLIONIDA



